REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 3

*********Counties********

Dickinson

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Dickinson County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Arnolds Park

FY 1998 West Broadway Street/Dam Road Trail

FY 2002 Lake Link Trail
FY 2006 Abbie Gardner Park
FY 2010 Abbie Gardner Park

FY 2014 Downtown City Park- renovation

Recipient: City of Lake Park
FY 2009  Silver Lake Trail

FY 2023 Tatanka Ska Trace Trail

Recipient: City of Milford

FY 2022 Trail construction for a multi-use recreation trail

Recipient: City of Orleans
FY 2004 West Big Spirit Trail
FY 2015 Jones Pasture Trail

Recipient: City of Spirit Lake
FY 2001  Kiwanis Park

FY 2014  15% St connection & East-West Rail Trail
FY 2020 Tatonka Ska Trace - rail trail phase lll (a)

FY 2021 Tatonka Ska Trace phase llI

Recipient: City of West Okoboji

FY 1998 Save the trees city park development

Total:

Conservation Education
Recipient: Conservation Foundation of Dickinson Co.

FY 2008 KinderNature outreach program

Recipient: Nature Connections & lowa Lakeside Labs

FY 2014 Young investigators: nature-based early childhood
FY 2015 Young investigators: connecting children
Total:

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per population allocations
FY 1991 Per county allocations
FY 1992 Per population allocations
FY 1992 Per county allocations
FY 1993 Per county allocations
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$50,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000

$75,000
$75,000

$70,205

$50,000
$50,000

$74,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000

$50,000
$1,019,205

$5,000

$33,336
$40,518
$78,854

$9,086
$11,626
$12,415
$3,844
$6,121
$4,917
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1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$2,690
$4,288
$2,516
$2,683
$4,587
$5,527
$3,123
$6,054
$3,427
$5,992
$3,444
$3,189
$5,785
$6,695
$3,687
$6,759
$3,723
$4,680
$2,675
$104
$183
$6,782
$3,843
$3,826
$6,705
$3,977
$7,007
$6,901
$3,897
$9,627
$5,416
$6,289
$11,130
$10,858
$6,108
SO
$9,148
$4,179
$7,362
$6,893
$3,892
$5,284
$9,848
$9,653
$5,184



FY 2016 Per population allocations
FY 2016 Per county allocations
FY 2017 Per county allocations
FY 2017 Per population allocations
FY 2018 Per population allocations
FY 2018 Per county allocations
FY 2019 Per population allocations
FY 2019 Per county allocations
FY 2020 Per county allocations
FY 2020 Per population allocations

FY 2021 Per population allocations
FY 2021 Per county allocations
FY 2022 Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations

Recipient: Dickinson County Conservation Board
FY 2012  Zimmer Annex to Judd Wildlife Area
FY 2017 Milford Creek Wildlife Area
FY 2018 Reeds Run Wildlife Area
FY 2019 Little Foote Forest addition
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: lowa Rock ‘N Roll Music Association
FY 2007 SOAP! (Save Our Artifacts Please!)

Recipient: Nodland Investment Corporation
FY 1991 Carnegie Library restoration

Recipient: Wm Higgins Jr. Foundation
FY 1999 Post card catalog
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Cayler Prairie Jewell

FY 2023  Crossing replacement

Recipient: Diamond Lake
FY 2023  Parking lot construction

Recipient: Emerson Bay State Park

FY 2021
replacement)

Recipient: Great Lakes Unit
FY 2020 Buildings ice guards
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Fish cleaning station repairs (septic tank

$5,214
$9,684
$9,711
$5,363
$3,998
$7,296
$3,283
$6,125
$7,421
$3,942
$3,937
$7,291
$3,875
$7,157
$3,939
$7,168

$31,000
$71,500
$153,687
$182,000
$817,220

$15,000

$20,000

$7,258
$42,258

$3,842

$3,000

$7,025

$4,589



Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Open Space

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Gull Point State Park

1990
2023

Shower and toilet building
Fish cleaning station repair

Kettleson Hogsback Wildlife Unit

2022

Facility house demolition

Marble Beach State Park

2009
2010

Lake Trail Overlook
Erosion control, new stairs and seating

Mini-Wakan State Park

1997 Parking lot repair
Multiple WMAs
2020 Tile blowout & repairs

Spirit Lake Hatchery

2010 Roof repair
2016  Fish rearing water pipe replacement
2020 Hatchery DJ project match-equipment mini
2021 Hatchery DJ project Mmatch-equipment mini
2021 Rock crib repair

Spring Run
2022 Tree spraying

Templar State Park

1994
2010
2023

Water diversion ditch and dike
Stair repair

Parking lot repair

Total:

Cayler Prairie

1997
2003

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract
Jewell

Dickinson County Treasurer

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$6,440
$2,000

$8,150

$19,494
$3,796

$10,448

$4,400

$14,460
$52,486
$531
$1,552
$113,948

$4,905

$6,220
$6,010
$24,580
$297,876

$308,395
$1,233

$526

$2,460
$4,364
$3,052
$5,126
$6,042
$6,792
$9,001
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Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Ducks Unlimited

2002

Spring Run

Elinor Bedell State Park

2001

Facility development

Gull Point State Park

2019
2019

Replace lodge roof
Entrance portal repairs

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

1997
2008

Center Lake
Yarns property

Ken Halbur, Pheasants Forever

1990 Kory Halbur Wildlife Area
Lake Okoboji
1998 August, Randy, & Reed Scheppmann tract

Marble Beach State Park
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$11,082
$10,184
$10,778
$14,296
$13,708
$11,160
$11,848
$12,170
$12,170
$12,374
$10,656
$11,490
$14,450
$16,136
$13,372
$13,596
$13,312
$13,904
$15,250
$16,146
$16,990
$18,314
$18,314
$18,816
$18,750

$140,000

$122,706

$39,562
$22,798

$11,250
$1,503,176

$66,225

$311,000



FY

2009

Trails

Recipient: Okoboji Prot. Assoc.,PF, DU, INHF, USFW

FY
FY

1990
1991

Okoboji Marsh
West Okoboji wetland acquisition/restore

Recipient: Spirit Lake Fish Hatchery

FY
FY

2021
2021

Design/install recirculation system for incubation

Spirit Lake Hatchery RAS

Recipient: Spring Run WMA

FY
FY
FY

1990
1995
2020

Roadside Vegetation

Moeller tract
Lenora Jones tract
Kimball Crossing
Total:

Recipient: Dickinson County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2022
2022
2023
2023

Fire PPE

Equipment- UTV Polaris Ranger 900 EPS
Equipment- Vicon spreader

Equipment- Kestrel 3500 weather meter
Equipment- Bowie Victor 1100 hydroseeder
Dickinson County IRVM

Equipment- 42” Diamond flail boom mower
Equipment- 2001 spray truck purchase
Equipment- slip-in sprayer

Nomex PPE

Equipment- seed and chemical storage
Chevy 3500

Equipment- Chevy 3500

Equipment - brush chipper

Equipment - Truax seed drill

Equipment - Polaris Ranger 1000XP
Equipment - Spray logger, two

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993

Allocations for practices
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Great Lakes Protection
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$9,747

$109,539
$156,000

$284,529
$19,780

$54,000
$45,960
$4,910
$3,597,439

$396
$4,536
$1,633
$105
$12,960
$167
$8,100
$4,320
$895
$160
$7,050
$3,540
$3,540
$8,633
$5,755
$5,555
$2,500
$69,846

$3,065
$25,000
$4,441
$4,260
$1,356
$23,303
$24,564
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Great Lakes Protection
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Great Lakes Protection
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Great Lakes Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Infiltration-Based Storm Water Mgmt
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Infiltration-Based Storm Water Mgmt
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Urban Conservationist Project
Urban Conservationist Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$539
$2,481
$40,597
$4,828
$5,048
$25,908
$2,098
$41,986
$28,080
$2,232
$1,601
$3,203
$1,558
$28,789
$20,802
$1,117
$4,696
$7,282
$1,558
$1,841
$363
$24,207
$3,639
$4,407
$13,197
$2,010
$1,775
$1,992
$7,968
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$2,010
$40,000
$16,714
$6,177
$20,000
$17,777
$5,290
$44,440
$72,435
$3,997
$11,978
$4,100
$12,300
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2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
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2014
2014
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2015
2016
2016
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2020
2021
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2023
2023

Urban Conservationist Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Urban Conservationist Project

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Urban Conservationist Project

lowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj
Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

lowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj
Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

lowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

lowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Total:

$62,333
$3,277
$80,740
$17,493
$77,345
$2,476
$7,429
$82,220
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$61,678
$2,250
$11,518
$66,450
$10,063
$3,283
$3,357
$3,000
$10,061
$71,400
$3,364
$10,091
$1,600
$2,424
$7,274
$500
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$7,939
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,437
$1,307,952

Total REAP Allocations in Dickinson County: $7,230,649
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