REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 3

*********Counties******** Dickinson



Dickinson County

City Parks and	Open Sp	ace	
•	• •	rnolds Park	
FY	1998	West Broadway Street/Dam Road Trail \$50,000	
FY	2002	Lake Link Trail	\$75,000
FY	2006	Abbie Gardner Park	\$75,000
FY	2010	Abbie Gardner Park	\$75,000
FY	2014	Downtown City Park- renovation	\$75,000
Recipient:	City of La	ake Park	
FY	2009	Silver Lake Trail	\$75,000
FY	2023	Tatanka Ska Trace Trail	\$75,000
Recipient:	City of N	1ilford	
FY	2022	Trail construction for a multi-use recreation trail	\$70,205
FY	2024	Clay County Connection, Phase II	\$75,000
Recipient:	City of O	rleans	
FY	2004	West Big Spirit Trail	\$50,000
FY	2015	Jones Pasture Trail	\$50,000
Recipient:	City of S	pirit Lake	
FY	2001	Kiwanis Park	\$74,000
FY	2014	15 th St connection & East-West Rail Trail	\$75,000
FY	2020	Tatonka Ska Trace - rail trail phase III (a)	\$75,000
FY	2021	Tatonka Ska Trace phase III	\$75,000
Recipient:	City of W	/est Okoboji	
FY	1998	Save the trees city park development	\$50,000
		Total:	\$1,094,205
Conservation I	Educatior	<u>1</u>	
Recipient:	Conserva	ation Foundation of Dickinson Co.	
FY	2008	KinderNature outreach program	\$5,000
Recipient:	Nature C	Connections & Iowa Lakeside Labs	
FY	2014	Young investigators: nature-based early childhood	\$33,336
FY	2015	Young investigators: connecting children	\$40,518
		Total:	\$78,854
County Conser			
-	-	Special REAP Account	4
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$11,626
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,844
FY1992Per county allocations\$6,121			\$6,121

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,690
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,516
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,683
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,123
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,427
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,444
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,189
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,687
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,723
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,675
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$104
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,843
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,826
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,977
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,897
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,416
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,289
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,108
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,179
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,892
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,284
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653

	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,184
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,214
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,363
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,998
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,283
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,942
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,937
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,875
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,939
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,371
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	•		n County Conservation Board	
	FY	2012	Zimmer Annex to Judd Wildlife Area	\$31,000
	FY	2017	Milford Creek Wildlife Area	\$71,500
	FY	2018	Reeds Run Wildlife Area	\$153,687
	FY	2019	Little Foote Forest addition	\$182,000
	FY	2024	Little Sioux Savanna Addition	\$300,000
			Total:	\$1,129,367
Hic	torical Reso		relanment	
1115			ck 'N Roll Music Association	
	FY	2007	SOAP! (Save Our Artifacts Please!)	\$15,000
	-		Investment Corporation	
	FY	1991	Carnegie Library restoration	\$20,000
	Recipient:	Mm Hig	gins Jr. Foundation	
	FY	1999	Post card catalog	\$7,258
		1000	Total:	\$42,258
			lotan	<i>ų</i> 12)230
Lan	id Managem	<u>nent</u>		
	Recipient: /			
	FY	2024	Wetland enhancement and repair	\$5,240
	Recipient:	Caylor D	rairie Jewell	
	FY	2023	Crossing replacement	\$3,842
		2025		40,0 IE
	Recipient: I	Diamono	d Lake	
	FY	2023	Parking lot construction	\$3,000

Recipient	: Emersor	n Bay State Park	
FY	2021	Fish cleaning station repairs (septic tank	\$7,025
	2021	replacement)	<i>\$7,023</i>
Recipient	: Great La	kes Unit	
FY	2020	Buildings ice guards	\$4,589
Recipient	: Gull Poir	nt State Park	
FY	1990	Shower and toilet building	\$6,440
FY	2023	Fish cleaning station repair	\$2,000
FY	2024	Parking lot repairs	\$14,590
FY	2024	Parking lot repairs	\$14,500
Recinient	· Kettleso	n Hogsback Wildlife Unit	
FY	2022	Facility house demolition	\$8,150
	2022		<i>\$0,200</i>
Recipient	: Lower G	ar Lake Complex	
FY	2024	Jones tract wetland dike repair	\$4,335
•		Beach State Park	
FY	2009	Lake Trail Overlook	\$19,494
FY	2010	Erosion control, new stairs and seating	\$3,796
Recipient	: Mini-Wa	ikan State Park	
FY	1997	Parking lot repair	\$10,448
Recipient	Multiple	W/MAs	
FY	2020	Tile blowout & repairs	\$4,400
	2020	The blowout & repuis	Ŷ - ,-00
Recipient	: Spirit La	ke Hatchery	
FY	2010	Roof repair	\$14,460
FY	2016	Fish rearing water pipe replacement	\$52 <i>,</i> 486
FY	2020	Hatchery DJ project match-equipment mini	\$531
FY	2021	Hatchery DJ project match-equipment mini	\$1,552
FY	2021	Rock crib repair	\$113,948
FY	2024	Design and parts for a recirculating aquaculture	\$79,300
Recipient	· Snring R	un	
FY	2022	Tree spraying	\$4,905
	2022		<i>ų</i> 1,500
Recipient	: Templar	State Park	
FY	1994	Water diversion ditch and dike	\$6,220
FY	2010	Stair repair	\$6,010
FY	2023	Parking lot repair	\$24,580
		Total:	\$415,841

Open Space Recipient: Cayler Prairie

FY	1997	Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract	\$308,395		
FY	2003	Jewell	\$1,233		
D					
FY	2024 2	herson Slough WMA Catwalk for water control structure	\$11,250		
ГĬ	2024	Catwark for water control structure	\$11,250		
Recipient: Dickinson County Treasurer					
FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$526		
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,460		
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,364		
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,052		
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,126		
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,042		
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,792		
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,001		
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,082		
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,184		
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,778		
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,296		
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,708		
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,160		
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,848		
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,170		
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,170		
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,374		
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,656		
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,490		
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,450		
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,136		
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,372		
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,596		
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,312		
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,904		
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,250		
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,146		
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,990		
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,314		
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,314		
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,816		
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,750		
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,696		
Desist					
Recipient FY	t: Ducks Ui 2002		\$140,000		
ГТ	2002	Spring Run	Ş140,000		

Recipient: Elinor Bedell State Park

	FY	2001	Facility development	\$122,706
	Recipient:	Gull Poir	nt State Park	
	FY	2019	Replace lodge roof	\$39,562
	FY	2019	Entrance portal repairs	\$22,798
		2015		<i>722,13</i> 0
	Recipient:	lowa Na	tural Heritage Foundation	
	FY	1997	Center Lake	\$11,250
	FY	2008	Yarns property	\$1,503,176
	Recipient:	Ken Hall	pur, Pheasants Forever	
	FY	1990	Kory Halbur Wildlife Area	\$66,225
	Recipient:	Lake Ok	oboji	
	FY	1998	August, Randy, & Reed Scheppmann tract	\$311,000
	Recipient:	Marble I	Beach State Park	
	FY	2009	Trails	\$9,747
	Recipient:	Okoboji	Prot. Assoc., PF, DU, INHF, USFW	
	FY	1990	Okoboji Marsh	\$109,539
	FY	1991	West Okoboji wetland acquisition/restore	\$156,000
	Recinient:	Snirit La	ke Fish Hatchery	
	FY	2021	Design/install recirculation system for incubation	\$284,529
	FY	2021	Spirit Lake Hatchery RAS	\$19,780
		2021		<i>413,700</i>
	Recipient:	Spring R	un WMA	
	FY	1990	Moeller tract	\$54,000
	FY	1995	Lenora Jones tract	\$45,960
	FY	2020	Kimball Crossing	\$4,910
			Total:	\$3,628,385
-				
<u>Ro</u>	adside Vege		n County Conservation Board	
	FY	2016	Fire PPE	\$396
	FY			-
		2016	Equipment- UTV Polaris Ranger 900 EPS	\$4,536
	FY	2016	Equipment- Vicon spreader	\$1,633
	FY	2017	Equipment- Kestrel 3500 weather meter	\$105
	FY	2017	Equipment- Bowie Victor 1100 hydroseeder	\$12,960
	FY	2017	Dickinson County IRVM	\$167
	FY	2017	Equipment- 42" Diamond flail boom mower	\$8,100
	FY	2017	Equipment- 2001 spray truck purchase	\$4,320
	FY	2018	Equipment- slip-in sprayer	\$895
	FY	2018	Nomex PPE	\$160
	FY	2018	Equipment- seed and chemical storage	\$7,050
	FY	2019	Chevy 3500	\$3,540
	FY	2019	, Equipment- Chevy 3500	\$3,540
			· · · ·	- *

FY	2022	Equipment - brush chipper	\$8,633
FY	2022	Equipment - Truax seed drill	\$5,755
FY	2023	Equipment - Polaris Ranger 1000XP	\$5 <i>,</i> 555
FY	2023	Equipment - Spray logger, two	\$2,500
FY	2024	Equipment -DR Pro LX30 field and brush mower	\$1,383
		Total:	\$71,229

Soil	l and Water	Enhance	ement	
			Water Conservation District	
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$3,065
	FY	1991	Great Lakes Protection	\$25,000
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,441
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,260
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,356
	FY	1992	Great Lakes Protection	\$23,303
	FY	1993	Great Lakes Protection	\$24,564
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$539
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,481
	FY	1994	Great Lakes Protection	\$40,597
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,828
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,048
	FY	1995	Great Lakes Protection	\$25,908
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,098
	FY	1996	Great Lakes Protection	\$41,986
	FY	1997	Great Lakes Protection	\$28,080
	FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,232
	FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,601
	FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$3,203
	FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,558
	FY	1998	Great Lakes Protection	\$28,789
	FY	1999	Great Lakes Protection	\$20,802
	FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,117
	FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,696
	FY	2000	Great Lakes Protection	\$7,282
	FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,558
	FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,841
	FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$363
	FY	2001	Great Lakes Protection	\$24,207
	FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,639
	FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,407
	FY	2002	Great Lakes Protection	\$13,197
	FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
	FY	2003	Great Lakes Protection	\$1,775
	FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
	FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968

FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Infiltration-Based Storm Water Mgmt	\$40,000
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$16,714
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,177
FY	2007	Infiltration-Based Storm Water Mgmt	\$20,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$17,777
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,290
FY	2008	Urban Conservationist Project	\$44,440
FY	2009	Urban Conservationist Project	\$72,435
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Urban Conservationist Project	\$62,333
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Urban Conservationist Project	\$80,740
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$17,493
FY	2012	Urban Conservationist Project	\$77,345
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2 <i>,</i> 476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Urban Conservationist Project	\$82,220
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6 <i>,</i> 653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Urban Conservationist Project	\$61,678
FY	2014	Iowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj	\$2,250
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$11,518
FY	2015	Urban Conservationist Project	\$66,450
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Iowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj	\$3,000
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Urban Conservationist Project	\$71,400
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Iowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj	\$1,600
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Iowa Great Lakes Targeted Watershed Proj	\$500
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823

FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$7,939
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,437
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$11,037
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$1,340,680

Total REAP Allocations in Dickinson County: \$7,800,818